

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3969/2001

ASSAM STATE AGRICULTURAL MKT.BOARD & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASSAM ROLLER & FLOUR MILLS ASSC.& ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Prayer for interim relief and appln.(s) for revoking the SLP and recalling the Court's order dated 12.5.2001 and office report)

Date : 13/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Appellant (s) Mr. R F Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. N N Saikia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arunabh Choudhary, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. E C Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Mr. Mahesh Agarwal and  
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Advs.  
(Mr. D K Misra, Sr. Adv. also appeared)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

I.A. No. 1 is dismissed.

After hearing the counsel for the parties, we stay the operation of the High Court's judgment on the condition that in the event of the appeal being dismissed any amount which is collected and which becomes refundable shall be paid back with interest at the rate of 15 per cent.

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)  
Court Master